CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 15, 2013

Agenda	Item:	4.2
Agenua	IICIII.	⊤. ∠

Subject: Approval of Continuation of Funding for the Collaboration Agreement –

Casey Family Programs for the Foster and Kinship Care Education Program,

Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College conducts a Foster and Kinship Care Education Program that provides education and training to current and prospective foster and kinship parents for licensure. Parent Resources for Information, Development and Education (PRIDE) and Youth & Safety Trainings are provided for current and prospective resource parents and Casey Family Programs staff.

Casey Family Programs will provide the Foster and Kinship Care Education Program at Las Positas College with updated and approved materials in order to schedule and conduct on-going trainings to current and prospective resource parents and Casey Family Programs staff. The approved materials for the PRIDE and Youth & Safety programs will ensure compliance with the most up-to-date training curriculum.

The Board of Trustees previously approved Collaboration Agreement – Casey Family Programs for the Foster and Kinship Care Education Program, Las Positas College on January 15, 2013 under item 4.5.

Therefore, this non-monetary Collaboration Agreement is for the period October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the continuation of funding for the collaboration agreement with Casey Family Services for the Foster and Kinship Care Education Program, Las Positas College for the period October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston /Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson /Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED